
 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: FOLLOW @IPSWICHTURFCLUB QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden
Plate - 800m

04 August 2023 - 12:27

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:46.25
(0:13.20)

0:33.05
(0:10.90)

0:22.15
(0:10.93)

0:11.22
(0:11.22)

0:33.05

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 TRICKETEER 8 68.9 0:10.90 0:46.25 [1] 0:33.05 [1] 0:22.08 [2] 0:11.18 [2] 0:46.25 0:33.05

Ben Thompson Overall 400m (0:13.20) (0:10.97) (0:10.90) (0:11.18)

2 12 SIDE SHOW SALLY 6 69.5 0:10.87 0:46.31 [2] 0:33.08 [2] 0:22.21 [1] 0:11.28 [1] 0.3L 0:33.08 -3

Luke Tarrant 600m 600m (0:13.23) (0:10.87) (0:10.93) (0:11.28)

3 9 MISS BIITTERSWEET 4 68.4 0:10.83 0:46.45 [3] 0:33.11 [3] 0:22.04 [5] 0:11.21 [3] 1.1L 0:33.11 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 600m 400m (0:13.34) (0:11.07) (0:10.83) (0:11.21)

4 6 COURAGEOUS GAL 13 69.0 0:10.90 0:46.49 [4] 0:33.08 [5] 0:22.11 [4] 0:11.21 [5] 1.3L 0:33.08 +1

Cejay Graham 600m 400m (0:13.41) (0:10.97) (0:10.90) (0:11.21)

5 10 MISS CANTIK 3 69.9 0:10.91 0:46.80 [5] 0:33.41 [4] 0:22.50 [3] 0:11.55 [4] 3.1L 0:33.41 -1

Emily Lang 600m 600m (0:13.39) (0:10.91) (0:10.95) (0:11.55)

6 7 DAWN DOWN UNDER 1 69.3 0:10.83 0:46.84 [6] 0:33.00 [8] 0:22.17 [6] 0:11.28 [6] 3.3L 0:33.00 -5

Melea Castle 600m 600m (0:13.84) (0:10.83) (0:10.89) (0:11.28)

7 3 ILFRACOMBE KID 7 67.6 0:11.02 0:46.96 [7] 0:33.40 [6] 0:22.27 [7] 0:11.25 [7] 3.8L 0:33.40 +2

Samantha Collett Overall 400m (0:13.56) (0:11.13) (0:11.02) (0:11.25)

8 1 AIRBORNE HOTDOG 2 67.9 0:10.91 0:47.03 [8] 0:33.20 [7] 0:22.08 [8] 0:11.17 [8] 4.1L 0:33.20 +1

Michael Cahill 600m 400m (0:13.83) (0:11.12) (0:10.91) (0:11.17)

Scratched: Heartoni (#2), Arabian Fox (#5), Laydownlily (#8), Queen's Arms (#11), Nic's Dream (#13)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: WWW.IEEC.COM.AU BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 2180m

04 August 2023 - 13:05

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:16.44
(0:12.52)

2:03.92
(0:11.76)

1:52.16
(0:12.51)

1:39.65
(0:12.85)

1:26.80
(0:12.73)

1:14.07
(0:13.15)

1:00.92
(0:13.04)

0:35.68

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 HARBELLE 9 63.8 0:11.51 2:16.44 [1] 2:03.26 [7] 1:51.37 [6] 1:38.84 [6] 1:25.75 [6] 1:12.97 [7] 0:59.74 [6] 0:34.76

James Orman 400m 200m (0:13.18) (0:11.89) (0:12.53) (0:13.09) (0:12.78) (0:13.23) (0:12.91)

2 1 NO MORE RED 12 62.7 0:11.70 2:16.47 [2] 2:03.92 [2] 1:52.18 [2] 1:39.68 [1] 1:26.80 [2] 1:13.90 [2] 1:00.75 [2] 0:35.70 +2

Justin Huxtable 600m 600m (0:12.55) (0:11.74) (0:12.50) (0:12.88) (0:12.90) (0:13.15) (0:12.96)

3 2 TAUPO TIGER 3 62.7 0:11.54 2:16.80 [3] 2:03.73 [4] 1:51.93 [4] 1:39.51 [4] 1:26.51 [4] 1:13.66 [4] 1:00.47 [4] 0:35.47 -2

Jaden Lloyd 600m 600m (0:13.07) (0:11.80) (0:12.42) (0:13.00) (0:12.85) (0:13.19) (0:12.91)

4 10 FEUDALIST 6 63.9 0:11.39 2:17.13 [4] 2:03.95 [6] 1:51.85 [7] 1:39.36 [7] 1:26.40 [7] 1:13.71 [6] 1:00.36 [7] 0:35.60 +7

Samantha Collett 600m 600m (0:13.18) (0:12.10) (0:12.49) (0:12.96) (0:12.69) (0:13.35) (0:12.80)

5 5 MARIINSKY 2 62.9 0:11.59 2:17.37 [5] 2:03.69 [11] 1:51.57 [10] 1:39.07 [10] 1:26.11 [10] 1:13.51 [10] 1:00.07 [10] 0:35.29 +0

Jackson Morris 600m 600m (0:13.68) (0:12.12) (0:12.50) (0:12.96) (0:12.60) (0:13.44) (0:12.74)

6 9 HEART OF A LION 7 62.6 0:11.68 2:17.41 [6] 2:03.91 [9] 1:51.89 [9] 1:39.33 [9] 1:26.30 [9] 1:13.72 [9] 1:00.29 [9] 0:35.54 +7

Luke Tarrant 600m 600m (0:13.50) (0:12.02) (0:12.56) (0:13.03) (0:12.58) (0:13.43) (0:12.73)

7 12 WINSTON BLUE 4 62.2 0:11.67 2:17.43 [7] 2:03.94 [8] 1:51.93 [8] 1:39.50 [8] 1:26.51 [8] 1:13.85 [8] 1:00.52 [8] 0:35.62 -2

Wanderson D'Avila 600m 600m (0:13.49) (0:12.01) (0:12.43) (0:12.99) (0:12.66) (0:13.33) (0:12.83)

8 4 CHIEF COMMAND 11 62.6 0:11.82 2:17.46 [8] 2:04.35 [5] 1:52.51 [5] 1:40.05 [5] 1:27.13 [5] 1:14.31 [5] 1:01.05 [5] 0:36.05 +6

Jag Guthmann-Chester 2000m 600m (0:13.11) (0:11.84) (0:12.46) (0:12.92) (0:12.82) (0:13.26) (0:12.92)

9 6 LA BREA 1 62.0 0:11.83 2:17.77 [9] 2:04.93 [3] 1:53.10 [3] 1:40.75 [3] 1:28.13 [1] 1:15.40 [1] 1:02.25 [1] 0:37.01 +2

Michael Cahill Overall 2000m (0:12.84) (0:11.83) (0:12.35) (0:12.62) (0:12.73) (0:13.15) (0:13.04)

10 11 SEERESS 5 62.8 0:11.66 2:17.99 [10] 2:04.44 [10] 1:52.19 [11] 1:39.54 [11] 1:26.54 [11] 1:13.99 [11] 1:00.54 [11] 0:35.83 +5

Andrew Spinks 600m 600m (0:13.55) (0:12.25) (0:12.65) (0:13.00) (0:12.55) (0:13.45) (0:12.70)

Scratched: Brave Boy (#8)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: WWW.IEEC.COM.AU BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 2180m

04 August 2023 - 13:05

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:16.44
(0:12.52)

2:03.92
(0:11.76)

1:52.16
(0:12.51)

1:39.65
(0:12.85)

1:26.80
(0:12.73)

1:14.07
(0:13.15)

1:00.92
(0:13.04)

0:35.68

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 WAIKATO 13 62.3 0:11.76 2:18.00 [11] 2:05.48 [1] 1:53.72 [1] 1:41.09 [2] 1:28.02 [3] 1:15.02 [3] 1:01.95 [3] 0:36.79 +6

Adam Sewell Overall 2000m (0:12.52) (0:11.76) (0:12.63) (0:13.07) (0:13.00) (0:13.07) (0:13.02)

12 7 RED OSCAR 10 62.0 0:11.87 2:18.20 [12] 2:04.37 [12] 1:52.09 [12] 1:39.36 [12] 1:26.55 [12] 1:13.92 [12] 1:00.56 [12] 0:35.69 -1

Montanna Savva 2000m 600m (0:13.83) (0:12.28) (0:12.73) (0:12.81) (0:12.63) (0:13.36) (0:12.70)

Scratched: Brave Boy (#8)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: WWW.IEEC.COM.AU BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 2180m

04 August 2023 - 13:05

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:47.88
(0:12.20)

0:35.68
(0:11.71)

0:23.97
(0:11.89)

0:12.08
(0:12.08)

0:35.68

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 HARBELLE 9 63.8 0:11.51 0:46.83 [7] 0:34.76 [7] 0:23.19 [7] 0:11.51 [4] 2:16.44 0:34.76

James Orman 400m 200m (0:12.07) (0:11.57) (0:11.68) (0:11.51)

2 1 NO MORE RED 12 62.7 0:11.70 0:47.79 [2] 0:35.70 [2] 0:24.00 [1] 0:12.11 [1] 0.2L 0:35.70 +2

Justin Huxtable 600m 600m (0:12.09) (0:11.70) (0:11.89) (0:12.11)

3 2 TAUPO TIGER 3 62.7 0:11.54 0:47.56 [4] 0:35.47 [4] 0:23.93 [3] 0:12.11 [2] 2L 0:35.47 -2

Jaden Lloyd 600m 600m (0:12.09) (0:11.54) (0:11.82) (0:12.11)

4 10 FEUDALIST 6 63.9 0:11.39 0:47.56 [6] 0:35.60 [6] 0:24.21 [4] 0:12.44 [3] 3.8L 0:35.60 +7

Samantha Collett 600m 600m (0:11.96) (0:11.39) (0:11.77) (0:12.44)

5 5 MARIINSKY 2 62.9 0:11.59 0:47.33 [10] 0:35.29 [10] 0:23.70 [10] 0:11.94 [7] 5.1L 0:35.29 +0

Jackson Morris 600m 600m (0:12.04) (0:11.59) (0:11.76) (0:11.94)

6 9 HEART OF A LION 7 62.6 0:11.68 0:47.56 [9] 0:35.54 [9] 0:23.86 [9] 0:11.86 [10] 5.3L 0:35.54 +7

Luke Tarrant 600m 600m (0:12.02) (0:11.68) (0:12.00) (0:11.86)

7 12 WINSTON BLUE 4 62.2 0:11.67 0:47.69 [8] 0:35.62 [8] 0:23.95 [8] 0:12.01 [6] 5.4L 0:35.62 -2

Wanderson D'Avila 600m 600m (0:12.07) (0:11.67) (0:11.94) (0:12.01)

8 4 CHIEF COMMAND 11 62.6 0:11.82 0:48.13 [5] 0:36.05 [5] 0:24.23 [6] 0:12.00 [9] 5.5L 0:36.05 +6

Jag Guthmann-Chester 2000m 600m (0:12.08) (0:11.82) (0:12.23) (0:12.00)

9 6 LA BREA 1 62.0 0:11.83 0:49.21 [1] 0:37.01 [1] 0:25.01 [2] 0:12.67 [5] 7.3L 0:37.01 +2

Michael Cahill Overall 2000m (0:12.20) (0:12.00) (0:12.34) (0:12.67)

10 11 SEERESS 5 62.8 0:11.66 0:47.84 [11] 0:35.83 [11] 0:24.17 [11] 0:12.35 [11] 8.6L 0:35.83 +5

Andrew Spinks 600m 600m (0:12.01) (0:11.66) (0:11.82) (0:12.35)

Scratched: Brave Boy (#8)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: WWW.IEEC.COM.AU BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 2180m

04 August 2023 - 13:05

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:47.88
(0:12.20)

0:35.68
(0:11.71)

0:23.97
(0:11.89)

0:12.08
(0:12.08)

0:35.68

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 WAIKATO 13 62.3 0:11.76 0:48.93 [3] 0:36.79 [3] 0:24.94 [5] 0:12.56 [8] 8.7L 0:36.79 +6

Adam Sewell Overall 2000m (0:12.14) (0:11.85) (0:12.38) (0:12.56)

12 7 RED OSCAR 10 62.0 0:11.87 0:47.86 [12] 0:35.69 [12] 0:23.82 [12] 0:11.94 [12] 9.7L 0:35.69 -1

Montanna Savva 2000m 600m (0:12.17) (0:11.87) (0:11.88) (0:11.94)

Scratched: Brave Boy (#8)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: SEVEN NEWS Fillies and Mares RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap
- 1200m

04 August 2023 - 13:44

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.96
(0:13.57)

0:57.39
(0:10.88)

0:46.51
(0:11.45)

0:35.06
(0:11.66)

0:23.40
(0:11.57)

0:11.83
(0:11.83)

0:35.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 VONZITHER 7 67.3 0:10.96 1:10.96 [1] 0:57.38 [2] 0:46.42 [2] 0:34.93 [2] 0:23.33 [2] 0:11.83 [1] 1:10.96 0:34.93

Taylor Marshall Overall 1000m (0:13.58) (0:10.96) (0:11.49) (0:11.60) (0:11.50) (0:11.83)

2 2 UPPER CLASS GIRL 6 68.3 0:10.88 1:10.98 [2] 0:57.41 [1] 0:46.53 [1] 0:35.08 [1] 0:23.42 [1] 0:11.81 [2] 0.1L 0:35.08 -3

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.57) (0:10.88) (0:11.45) (0:11.66) (0:11.61) (0:11.81)

3 7 DESPEREAUX 8 67.2 0:11.04 1:11.23 [3] 0:56.94 [9] 0:45.90 [8] 0:34.45 [7] 0:22.94 [7] 0:11.44 [5] 1.4L 0:34.45 -1

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1000m 1000m (0:14.29) (0:11.04) (0:11.45) (0:11.51) (0:11.50) (0:11.44)

4 4 SNEAKY THREE 2 67.1 0:11.08 1:11.41 [4] 0:57.41 [6] 0:46.33 [6] 0:34.87 [6] 0:23.24 [5] 0:11.87 [4] 2.4L 0:34.87 +2

Michael Cahill 1000m 1000m (0:14.00) (0:11.08) (0:11.46) (0:11.63) (0:11.37) (0:11.87)

5 9 ARQUERA 4 67.2 0:10.98 1:11.48 [5] 0:57.72 [3] 0:46.74 [3] 0:35.26 [3] 0:23.59 [3] 0:12.12 [3] 2.7L 0:35.26 -2

Damien Thornton Overall 1000m (0:13.76) (0:10.98) (0:11.48) (0:11.67) (0:11.47) (0:12.12)

6 5 BEST SONG 11 65.9 0:11.06 1:11.52 [6] 0:57.00 [10] 0:45.94 [10] 0:34.44 [10] 0:22.89 [9] 0:11.59 [6] 2.9L 0:34.44 +4

Andrew Spinks 1000m 1000m (0:14.52) (0:11.06) (0:11.50) (0:11.55) (0:11.30) (0:11.59)

7 8 MILANO BOOM 5 65.2 0:11.31 1:11.65 [7] 0:57.40 [8] 0:46.09 [9] 0:34.58 [9] 0:23.05 [8] 0:11.64 [8] 3.4L 0:34.58 -2

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:14.25) (0:11.31) (0:11.51) (0:11.53) (0:11.41) (0:11.64)

8 6 CITROUILLE 9 65.6 0:11.13 1:11.77 [8] 0:57.05 [11] 0:45.92 [11] 0:34.45 [11] 0:22.97 [11] 0:11.53 [10] 3.9L 0:34.45 -1

Adin Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:14.72) (0:11.13) (0:11.47) (0:11.48) (0:11.44) (0:11.53)

9 11 MYSTERIOUS LADY 12 67.0 0:11.25 1:11.94 [9] 0:57.17 [12] 0:45.92 [12] 0:34.46 [12] 0:22.89 [12] 0:11.58 [11] 4.7L 0:34.46 -1

Jason Taylor Overall 1000m (0:14.77) (0:11.25) (0:11.46) (0:11.57) (0:11.31) (0:11.58)

10 1 ANTHROPICA 3 65.8 0:11.29 1:12.05 [10] 0:58.04 [7] 0:46.75 [7] 0:35.21 [8] 0:23.41 [10] 0:11.68 [12] 5.2L 0:35.21 +3

Alisha Donald Overall 1000m (0:14.01) (0:11.29) (0:11.54) (0:11.80) (0:11.73) (0:11.68)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: SEVEN NEWS Fillies and Mares RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap
- 1200m

04 August 2023 - 13:44

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.96
(0:13.57)

0:57.39
(0:10.88)

0:46.51
(0:11.45)

0:35.06
(0:11.66)

0:23.40
(0:11.57)

0:11.83
(0:11.83)

0:35.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 FLICK 10 68.5 0:10.96 1:12.46 [11] 0:58.58 [4] 0:47.62 [4] 0:36.19 [4] 0:24.39 [4] 0:12.46 [7] 7.5L 0:36.19 +0

Luke Tarrant 1000m 1000m (0:13.88) (0:10.96) (0:11.43) (0:11.80) (0:11.93) (0:12.46)

12 12 TINDER 1 65.7 0:11.11 1:13.04 [12] 0:59.08 [5] 0:47.97 [5] 0:36.55 [5] 0:24.84 [6] 0:12.85 [9] 10.8L 0:36.55 -2

Adam Sewell 1000m 1000m (0:13.96) (0:11.11) (0:11.42) (0:11.71) (0:11.99) (0:12.85)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: THE SHED COMPANY Class 2 Handicap - 1100m

04 August 2023 - 14:19

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:03.90
(0:08.30)

0:55.60
(0:10.63)

0:44.97
(0:10.70)

0:34.27
(0:11.18)

0:23.09
(0:11.23)

0:11.86
(0:11.86)

0:34.27

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 RADIANT REMI 5 68.2 0:08.38 1:03.90 [1] 0:55.52 [2] 0:44.76 [3] 0:33.91 [3] 0:22.88 [4] 0:11.54 [3] 1:03.90 0:33.91

Ben Thompson 1000m Overall (0:08.38) (0:10.76) (0:10.85) (0:11.03) (0:11.34) (0:11.54)

2 10 SPANISH ANGELS 2 67.4 0:08.41 1:03.93 [2] 0:55.52 [4] 0:44.73 [4] 0:33.90 [4] 0:22.94 [3] 0:11.72 [2] 0.2L 0:33.90 -3

Emily Lang 1000m Overall (0:08.41) (0:10.79) (0:10.83) (0:10.96) (0:11.22) (0:11.72)

3 3 KOBE LAD 9 69.2 0:08.30 1:04.03 [3] 0:55.73 [1] 0:45.10 [1] 0:34.26 [2] 0:23.22 [1] 0:11.99 [1] 0.7L 0:34.26 -3

James Orman 1000m Overall (0:08.30) (0:10.63) (0:10.84) (0:11.04) (0:11.23) (0:11.99)

4 4 POETIC DRAMA 1 66.6 0:08.57 1:04.58 [4] 0:56.01 [6] 0:45.00 [7] 0:34.09 [7] 0:23.02 [7] 0:11.68 [6] 4L 0:34.09 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 800m Overall (0:08.57) (0:11.01) (0:10.91) (0:11.07) (0:11.34) (0:11.68)

5 2 BULLET FORCE 8 67.9 0:08.39 1:05.17 [5] 0:56.78 [3] 0:45.86 [5] 0:34.92 [6] 0:23.85 [6] 0:12.25 [7] 7.3L 0:34.92 +4

Boris Thornton 800m Overall (0:08.39) (0:10.92) (0:10.94) (0:11.07) (0:11.60) (0:12.25)

6 1 CAPTAIN BOND 4 68.0 0:08.64 1:05.21 [6] 0:56.57 [7] 0:45.85 [6] 0:35.00 [5] 0:23.98 [5] 0:12.32 [5] 7.5L 0:35.00 +0

Jag Guthmann-Chester 800m Overall (0:08.64) (0:10.72) (0:10.85) (0:11.02) (0:11.66) (0:12.32)

7 13 ARTIE'S DESTINY 12 69.2 0:08.42 1:05.76 [7] 0:57.34 [5] 0:46.79 [2] 0:36.13 [1] 0:24.92 [2] 0:12.94 [4] 10.5L 0:36.13 +1

Melea Castle 1000m Overall (0:08.42) (0:10.55) (0:10.66) (0:11.21) (0:11.98) (0:12.94)

8 9 SMILE UPON A STAR 6 68.4 0:08.91 1:05.85 [8] 0:56.94 [8] 0:46.12 [8] 0:35.16 [8] 0:23.98 [8] 0:12.30 [8] 11L 0:35.16 +2

Jai Williams 1000m Overall (0:08.91) (0:10.82) (0:10.96) (0:11.18) (0:11.68) (0:12.30)

9 8 SHE'S CONTRARY 3 67.2 0:08.91 1:06.64 [9] 0:57.73 [9] 0:46.64 [9] 0:35.68 [9] 0:24.41 [9] 0:12.81 [9] 15.5L 0:35.68 -2

Damien Thornton 800m Overall (0:08.91) (0:11.09) (0:10.96) (0:11.27) (0:11.60) (0:12.81)

Scratched: Bulsara (#7), Arcarius (#6), Shaquila (#5), Bochkareva (#11), Inclusion (#14)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: STROUD HOMES IPSWICH Class 2 Handicap - 1690m

04 August 2023 - 14:57

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:44.36
(0:19.54)

1:24.82
(0:11.72)

1:13.10
(0:12.31)

1:00.79
(0:12.42)

0:48.37
(0:12.47)

0:35.90
(0:12.21)

0:23.69
(0:11.69)

0:35.90

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 SUMMER IN SIAM 11 62.7 0:11.68 1:44.36 [1] 1:24.78 [2] 1:12.86 [2] 1:00.52 [2] 0:48.15 [2] 0:35.78 [2] 0:23.68 [2] 0:35.78

Jag Guthmann-Chester 400m 400m (0:19.58) (0:11.92) (0:12.34) (0:12.37) (0:12.37) (0:12.10) (0:11.68)

2 7 HARMONY REIGNS 1 63.4 0:11.58 1:44.40 [2] 1:24.43 [5] 1:12.50 [4] 1:00.22 [4] 0:47.85 [4] 0:35.51 [4] 0:23.41 [4] 0:35.51 -3

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:19.97) (0:11.93) (0:12.28) (0:12.37) (0:12.34) (0:12.10) (0:11.58)

3 2 BAY STREET 12 63.6 0:11.42 1:44.50 [3] 1:23.92 [8] 1:11.98 [8] 0:59.67 [8] 0:47.31 [8] 0:35.13 [8] 0:23.16 [8] 0:35.13 -2

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:20.58) (0:11.94) (0:12.31) (0:12.36) (0:12.18) (0:11.97) (0:11.42)

4 8 FRENCH STEP 8 62.7 0:11.65 1:44.67 [4] 1:24.28 [7] 1:12.40 [7] 1:00.24 [6] 0:47.95 [5] 0:35.61 [5] 0:23.57 [5] 0:35.61 -7

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:20.39) (0:11.88) (0:12.16) (0:12.29) (0:12.34) (0:12.04) (0:11.65)

5 4 JETFOIL 2 62.9 0:11.79 1:44.81 [5] 1:24.96 [4] 1:13.03 [3] 1:00.68 [3] 0:48.31 [3] 0:36.03 [3] 0:23.90 [3] 0:36.03 +0

Taylor Marshall Overall 400m (0:19.85) (0:11.93) (0:12.35) (0:12.37) (0:12.28) (0:12.13) (0:11.79)

6 5 PRIVATE BANKER 10 64.6 0:11.67 1:44.94 [6] 1:24.77 [6] 1:12.77 [6] 1:00.21 [7] 0:47.79 [7] 0:35.59 [7] 0:23.68 [7] 0:35.59 +4

Damien Thornton Overall 400m (0:20.17) (0:12.00) (0:12.56) (0:12.42) (0:12.20) (0:11.91) (0:11.67)

7 10 CLEAR BLONDE 3 62.6 0:11.76 1:45.07 [7] 1:25.22 [3] 1:13.09 [5] 1:00.67 [5] 0:48.22 [6] 0:35.97 [6] 0:23.94 [6] 0:35.97 +1

Emily Lang Overall 400m (0:19.85) (0:12.13) (0:12.42) (0:12.45) (0:12.25) (0:12.03) (0:11.76)

8 13 LUCKY RASCAL 13 65.1 0:11.72 1:45.23 [8] 1:25.69 [1] 1:13.97 [1] 1:01.66 [1] 0:49.24 [1] 0:36.77 [1] 0:24.56 [1] 0:36.77 -3

Cejay Graham Overall 1400m (0:19.54) (0:11.72) (0:12.31) (0:12.42) (0:12.47) (0:12.21) (0:11.90)

9 3 BEFOREHAND 14 61.2 0:12.04 1:46.56 [9] 1:25.89 [9] 1:13.85 [9] 1:01.57 [9] 0:49.10 [9] 0:36.96 [9] 0:24.78 [9] 0:36.96 -1

Jackson Morris 1400m 1400m (0:20.67) (0:12.04) (0:12.28) (0:12.47) (0:12.14) (0:12.18) (0:12.25)

Scratched: Hadouken (#6), Unconventionallady (#9), Amber One (#11), Powerwolf (#14), Fortivaci (#12)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: STROUD HOMES IPSWICH Class 2 Handicap - 1690m

04 August 2023 - 14:57

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.00
(0:12.00)

0:35.90

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 SUMMER IN SIAM 11 62.7 0:11.68 0:12.00 [1] 1:44.36 0:35.78

Jag Guthmann-Chester 400m 400m (0:12.00)

2 7 HARMONY REIGNS 1 63.4 0:11.58 0:11.83 [2] 0.2L 0:35.51 -3

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:11.83)

3 2 BAY STREET 12 63.6 0:11.42 0:11.74 [6] 0.7L 0:35.13 -2

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:11.74)

4 8 FRENCH STEP 8 62.7 0:11.65 0:11.92 [5] 1.5L 0:35.61 -7

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.92)

5 4 JETFOIL 2 62.9 0:11.79 0:12.11 [4] 2.3L 0:36.03 +0

Taylor Marshall Overall 400m (0:12.11)

6 5 PRIVATE BANKER 10 64.6 0:11.67 0:12.01 [8] 3.1L 0:35.59 +4

Damien Thornton Overall 400m (0:12.01)

7 10 CLEAR BLONDE 3 62.6 0:11.76 0:12.18 [7] 3.9L 0:35.97 +1

Emily Lang Overall 400m (0:12.18)

8 13 LUCKY RASCAL 13 65.1 0:11.72 0:12.66 [3] 4.7L 0:36.77 -3

Cejay Graham Overall 1400m (0:12.66)

9 3 BEFOREHAND 14 61.2 0:12.04 0:12.53 [9] 12.5L 0:36.96 -1

Jackson Morris 1400m 1400m (0:12.53)

Scratched: Hadouken (#6), Unconventionallady (#9), Amber One (#11), Powerwolf (#14), Fortivaci (#12)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: BOQ WINSTON GLADES RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap -
1690m

04 August 2023 - 15:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:44.19
(0:19.30)

1:24.89
(0:11.76)

1:13.13
(0:12.34)

1:00.79
(0:12.68)

0:48.11
(0:11.90)

0:36.21
(0:11.46)

0:24.75
(0:12.14)

0:36.21

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 HOT BANANAS 17 64.2 0:11.46 1:44.19 [1] 1:24.49 [5] 1:12.55 [5] 1:00.08 [5] 0:47.77 [4] 0:36.21 [1] 0:24.75 [1] 0:36.21

Michael Cahill 800m 600m (0:19.70) (0:11.94) (0:12.47) (0:12.31) (0:11.56) (0:11.46) (0:12.14)

2 3 AIDEN 4 63.6 0:11.48 1:44.30 [2] 1:24.58 [6] 1:12.59 [6] 1:00.10 [6] 0:47.68 [7] 0:35.64 [8] 0:24.16 [6] 0:35.64 -7

Micheal Hellyer 600m 600m (0:19.72) (0:11.99) (0:12.49) (0:12.42) (0:12.04) (0:11.48) (0:12.02)

3 7 SPURIOUS 9 63.3 0:11.61 1:44.81 [3] 1:24.69 [9] 1:12.81 [8] 1:00.38 [8] 0:48.18 [8] 0:36.39 [5] 0:24.78 [5] 0:36.39 -1

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:20.12) (0:11.88) (0:12.43) (0:12.20) (0:11.79) (0:11.61) (0:12.08)

4 2 ULTIMATE POWER 15 62.9 0:11.75 1:45.00 [4] 1:24.41 [12] 1:12.49 [12] 1:00.11 [12] 0:47.87 [12] 0:35.88 [12] 0:24.13 [11] 0:35.88 -4

Jake Molloy 600m 600m (0:20.59) (0:11.92) (0:12.38) (0:12.24) (0:11.99) (0:11.75) (0:12.03)

5 18 EIGHTYTHREE BRICKS 18 66.2 0:11.67 1:45.02 [5] 1:25.56 [2] 1:13.70 [2] 1:01.34 [2] 0:48.62 [3] 0:36.70 [4] 0:25.03 [4] 0:36.70 -4

Brooke Ainsworth Overall 600m (0:19.46) (0:11.86) (0:12.36) (0:12.72) (0:11.92) (0:11.67) (0:12.33)

6 10 CHAYSE 'N' STORMS 2 63.5 0:11.61 1:45.02 [6] 1:24.94 [8] 1:13.02 [9] 1:00.53 [9] 0:48.16 [10] 0:36.12 [10] 0:24.51 [10] 0:36.12 -7

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 600m (0:20.08) (0:11.92) (0:12.49) (0:12.37) (0:12.04) (0:11.61) (0:12.22)

7 11 MAGIC MIKEY 16 66.6 0:11.64 1:45.03 [7] 1:25.73 [1] 1:13.97 [1] 1:01.63 [1] 0:48.95 [1] 0:36.91 [2] 0:25.27 [2] 0:36.91 -8

Melea Castle Overall 600m (0:19.30) (0:11.76) (0:12.34) (0:12.68) (0:12.04) (0:11.64) (0:12.35)

8 5 I'MTIMMYZOU 13 64.1 0:11.81 1:45.19 [8] 1:25.71 [4] 1:13.73 [3] 1:01.28 [3] 0:48.90 [2] 0:37.05 [3] 0:25.24 [3] 0:37.05 -1

Jason Taylor Overall 600m (0:19.48) (0:11.98) (0:12.45) (0:12.38) (0:11.85) (0:11.81) (0:12.43)

9 12 FORTIVACI 7 62.5 0:11.77 1:45.38 [9] 1:24.33 [13] 1:12.45 [13] 1:00.11 [14] 0:47.95 [14] 0:36.04 [13] 0:24.27 [13] 0:36.04 -8

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:21.05) (0:11.88) (0:12.34) (0:12.16) (0:11.91) (0:11.77) (0:12.00)

10 19 POWERWOLF 5 63.1 0:11.89 1:45.48 [10] 1:25.72 [7] 1:13.76 [7] 1:01.26 [7] 0:48.91 [6] 0:36.93 [7] 0:25.04 [8] 0:36.93 -3

Rikki Jamieson Overall 600m (0:19.76) (0:11.96) (0:12.50) (0:12.35) (0:11.98) (0:11.89) (0:12.29)

Scratched: Mr Monegasque (#1), Tee Amici (#8), Stanage Bay (#16), Modern Family (#20), Amber One (#9), Lucky Rascal (#17)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: BOQ WINSTON GLADES RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap -
1690m

04 August 2023 - 15:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:44.19
(0:19.30)

1:24.89
(0:11.76)

1:13.13
(0:12.34)

1:00.79
(0:12.68)

0:48.11
(0:11.90)

0:36.21
(0:11.46)

0:24.75
(0:12.14)

0:36.21

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 NOW OR NEVER 10 62.3 0:11.92 1:46.30 [11] 1:25.89 [10] 1:13.97 [11] 1:01.55 [11] 0:49.37 [11] 0:37.34 [11] 0:25.40 [12] 0:37.34 +2

Hannah Phillips 600m 1400m (0:20.41) (0:11.92) (0:12.42) (0:12.18) (0:12.03) (0:11.94) (0:12.54)

12 6 IRISH THUNDER 1 62.8 0:11.73 1:46.67 [12] 1:26.25 [11] 1:14.46 [10] 1:02.01 [10] 0:49.83 [9] 0:37.90 [9] 0:26.17 [9] 0:37.90 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 600m (0:20.42) (0:11.79) (0:12.45) (0:12.18) (0:11.93) (0:11.73) (0:12.53)

13 13 MT MORT SHARK 14 62.1 0:11.82 1:46.67 [13] 1:25.53 [14] 1:13.71 [14] 1:01.54 [13] 0:49.37 [13] 0:37.32 [14] 0:25.30 [14] 0:37.32 +2

Matthew McGillivray 1400m 1400m (0:21.14) (0:11.82) (0:12.17) (0:12.17) (0:12.05) (0:12.02) (0:12.63)

14 4 BOULT 6 64.5 0:11.91 1:47.12 [14] 1:27.65 [3] 1:15.64 [4] 1:03.17 [4] 0:50.69 [5] 0:38.69 [6] 0:26.78 [7] 0:38.69 -9

Emily Lang Overall 600m (0:19.47) (0:12.01) (0:12.47) (0:12.48) (0:12.00) (0:11.91) (0:12.68)

Scratched: Mr Monegasque (#1), Tee Amici (#8), Stanage Bay (#16), Modern Family (#20), Amber One (#9), Lucky Rascal (#17)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: BOQ WINSTON GLADES RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap -
1690m

04 August 2023 - 15:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.61
(0:12.61)

0:36.21

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 HOT BANANAS 17 64.2 0:11.46 0:12.61 [1] 1:44.19 0:36.21

Michael Cahill 800m 600m (0:12.61)

2 3 AIDEN 4 63.6 0:11.48 0:12.14 [4] 0.5L 0:35.64 -7

Micheal Hellyer 600m 600m (0:12.14)

3 7 SPURIOUS 9 63.3 0:11.61 0:12.70 [3] 3.3L 0:36.39 -1

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:12.70)

4 2 ULTIMATE POWER 15 62.9 0:11.75 0:12.10 [9] 4.3L 0:35.88 -4

Jake Molloy 600m 600m (0:12.10)

5 18 EIGHTYTHREE BRICKS 18 66.2 0:11.67 0:12.70 [5] 4.4L 0:36.70 -4

Brooke Ainsworth Overall 600m (0:12.70)

6 10 CHAYSE 'N' STORMS 2 63.5 0:11.61 0:12.29 [8] 4.5L 0:36.12 -7

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 600m (0:12.29)

7 11 MAGIC MIKEY 16 66.6 0:11.64 0:12.92 [2] 4.6L 0:36.91 -8

Melea Castle Overall 600m (0:12.92)

8 5 I'MTIMMYZOU 13 64.1 0:11.81 0:12.81 [6] 5.4L 0:37.05 -1

Jason Taylor Overall 600m (0:12.81)

9 12 FORTIVACI 7 62.5 0:11.77 0:12.27 [12] 6.4L 0:36.04 -8

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:12.27)

10 19 POWERWOLF 5 63.1 0:11.89 0:12.75 [7] 6.9L 0:36.93 -3

Rikki Jamieson Overall 600m (0:12.75)

Scratched: Mr Monegasque (#1), Tee Amici (#8), Stanage Bay (#16), Modern Family (#20), Amber One (#9), Lucky Rascal (#17)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: BOQ WINSTON GLADES RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap -
1690m

04 August 2023 - 15:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.61
(0:12.61)

0:36.21

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 NOW OR NEVER 10 62.3 0:11.92 0:12.86 [13] 11.7L 0:37.34 +2

Hannah Phillips 600m 1400m (0:12.86)

12 6 IRISH THUNDER 1 62.8 0:11.73 0:13.64 [11] 13.7L 0:37.90 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 600m (0:13.64)

13 13 MT MORT SHARK 14 62.1 0:11.82 0:12.67 [14] 13.8L 0:37.32 +2

Matthew McGillivray 1400m 1400m (0:12.67)

14 4 BOULT 6 64.5 0:11.91 0:14.10 [10] 16.3L 0:38.69 -9

Emily Lang Overall 600m (0:14.10)

Scratched: Mr Monegasque (#1), Tee Amici (#8), Stanage Bay (#16), Modern Family (#20), Amber One (#9), Lucky Rascal (#17)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: ROSE JENSEN KENT LAWYERS Class 4 Handicap - 1350m

04 August 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.58
(0:11.25)

1:09.33
(0:11.15)

0:58.18
(0:11.19)

0:46.99
(0:11.56)

0:35.43
(0:11.69)

0:23.74
(0:11.67)

0:35.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 OLYMPIC LEGEND 2 65.6 0:11.17 1:20.58 [1] 1:09.33 [1] 0:58.16 [2] 0:46.79 [2] 0:35.22 [2] 0:23.62 [2] 0:35.22

Jai Williams 1000m 1200m (0:11.25) (0:11.17) (0:11.37) (0:11.57) (0:11.60) (0:11.55)

2 4 UNCLE RUSS 3 64.8 0:11.26 1:20.71 [2] 1:09.20 [5] 0:57.94 [4] 0:46.60 [4] 0:35.07 [3] 0:23.55 [3] 0:35.07 +3

Samantha Collett Overall 1200m (0:11.51) (0:11.26) (0:11.34) (0:11.53) (0:11.52) (0:11.45)

3 8 CONFESSED 8 64.9 0:11.40 1:20.97 [3] 1:09.15 [9] 0:57.68 [9] 0:46.15 [9] 0:34.54 [8] 0:23.14 [8] 0:34.54 +2

Michael Cahill 400m 600m (0:11.82) (0:11.47) (0:11.53) (0:11.61) (0:11.40) (0:11.41)

4 9 TWYFORD 4 64.8 0:11.30 1:20.99 [4] 1:09.52 [3] 0:58.17 [5] 0:46.67 [5] 0:35.00 [5] 0:23.70 [4] 0:35.00 +6

Ben Thompson 600m 600m (0:11.47) (0:11.35) (0:11.50) (0:11.67) (0:11.30) (0:11.63)

5 7 MAJESTICS REQUEST 7 65.9 0:11.21 1:21.05 [5] 1:09.30 [7] 0:58.09 [6] 0:46.51 [6] 0:34.87 [7] 0:23.46 [6] 0:34.87 +4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.75) (0:11.21) (0:11.58) (0:11.64) (0:11.41) (0:11.45)

6 3 VITESSE FRANCAIS 1 64.7 0:11.33 1:21.25 [6] 1:09.41 [10] 0:58.08 [8] 0:46.68 [7] 0:35.13 [6] 0:23.74 [5] 0:35.13 +0

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:11.84) (0:11.33) (0:11.40) (0:11.55) (0:11.39) (0:11.61)

7 13 MENSA MAESTRO 13 66.9 0:10.89 1:21.30 [7] 1:09.79 [4] 0:58.90 [1] 0:47.71 [1] 0:36.15 [1] 0:24.46 [1] 0:36.15 +1

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:11.51) (0:10.89) (0:11.19) (0:11.56) (0:11.69) (0:11.86)

8 14 SAYS WHO 12 63.8 0:11.38 1:21.90 [8] 1:09.81 [11] 0:58.34 [11] 0:46.82 [11] 0:35.17 [10] 0:23.79 [10] 0:35.17 +1

Taylor Marshall 600m 600m (0:12.09) (0:11.47) (0:11.52) (0:11.65) (0:11.38) (0:11.65)

9 1 NAMAKWA 9 63.9 0:11.42 1:22.14 [9] 1:10.58 [6] 0:59.12 [7] 0:47.35 [8] 0:35.66 [9] 0:24.24 [9] 0:35.66 +6

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:11.56) (0:11.46) (0:11.77) (0:11.69) (0:11.42) (0:11.91)

10 5 AGNELLI 16 63.9 0:11.39 1:22.28 [10] 1:10.47 [8] 0:58.79 [10] 0:47.24 [10] 0:35.51 [11] 0:24.12 [11] 0:35.51 +5

Adam Sewell 1000m 600m (0:11.81) (0:11.68) (0:11.55) (0:11.73) (0:11.39) (0:11.75)

Scratched: Tairua (#12), Heleva Deel (#11), Bowrider (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: ROSE JENSEN KENT LAWYERS Class 4 Handicap - 1350m

04 August 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.58
(0:11.25)

1:09.33
(0:11.15)

0:58.18
(0:11.19)

0:46.99
(0:11.56)

0:35.43
(0:11.69)

0:23.74
(0:11.67)

0:35.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 MUWARRAD 15 64.3 0:11.39 1:22.62 [11] 1:10.36 [13] 0:58.68 [13] 0:47.27 [13] 0:35.42 [13] 0:24.03 [13] 0:35.42 +5

Cejay Graham 1000m 600m (0:12.26) (0:11.68) (0:11.41) (0:11.85) (0:11.39) (0:11.69)

12 6 ABRACADAZZLE 10 64.8 0:11.46 1:22.75 [12] 1:10.54 [12] 0:59.02 [12] 0:47.42 [12] 0:35.68 [12] 0:24.22 [12] 0:35.68 -1

Luke Tarrant 1200m 600m (0:12.21) (0:11.52) (0:11.60) (0:11.74) (0:11.46) (0:11.76)

13 16 DEDORS LAD 5 65.2 0:11.23 1:23.10 [13] 1:11.78 [2] 1:00.55 [3] 0:49.05 [3] 0:37.31 [4] 0:25.37 [7] 0:37.31 +6

Alisha Donald 1200m 1200m (0:11.32) (0:11.23) (0:11.50) (0:11.74) (0:11.94) (0:12.50)

Scratched: Tairua (#12), Heleva Deel (#11), Bowrider (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: ROSE JENSEN KENT LAWYERS Class 4 Handicap - 1350m

04 August 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.07
(0:12.07)

0:35.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 OLYMPIC LEGEND 2 65.6 0:11.17 0:12.07 [1] 1:20.58 0:35.22

Jai Williams 1000m 1200m (0:12.07)

2 4 UNCLE RUSS 3 64.8 0:11.26 0:12.10 [2] 0.8L 0:35.07 +3

Samantha Collett Overall 1200m (0:12.10)

3 8 CONFESSED 8 64.9 0:11.40 0:11.73 [7] 2.3L 0:34.54 +2

Michael Cahill 400m 600m (0:11.73)

4 9 TWYFORD 4 64.8 0:11.30 0:12.07 [4] 2.4L 0:35.00 +6

Ben Thompson 600m 600m (0:12.07)

5 7 MAJESTICS REQUEST 7 65.9 0:11.21 0:12.01 [5] 2.6L 0:34.87 +4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.01)

6 3 VITESSE FRANCAIS 1 64.7 0:11.33 0:12.13 [6] 3.6L 0:35.13 +0

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:12.13)

7 13 MENSA MAESTRO 13 66.9 0:10.89 0:12.60 [3] 3.8L 0:36.15 +1

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:12.60)

8 14 SAYS WHO 12 63.8 0:11.38 0:12.14 [8] 7.3L 0:35.17 +1

Taylor Marshall 600m 600m (0:12.14)

9 1 NAMAKWA 9 63.9 0:11.42 0:12.33 [9] 8.6L 0:35.66 +6

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:12.33)

10 5 AGNELLI 16 63.9 0:11.39 0:12.37 [10] 9.4L 0:35.51 +5

Adam Sewell 1000m 600m (0:12.37)

Scratched: Tairua (#12), Heleva Deel (#11), Bowrider (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: ROSE JENSEN KENT LAWYERS Class 4 Handicap - 1350m

04 August 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.07
(0:12.07)

0:35.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 MUWARRAD 15 64.3 0:11.39 0:12.34 [12] 11.4L 0:35.42 +5

Cejay Graham 1000m 600m (0:12.34)

12 6 ABRACADAZZLE 10 64.8 0:11.46 0:12.46 [13] 11.9L 0:35.68 -1

Luke Tarrant 1200m 600m (0:12.46)

13 16 DEDORS LAD 5 65.2 0:11.23 0:12.87 [11] 13.9L 0:37.31 +6

Alisha Donald 1200m 1200m (0:12.87)

Scratched: Tairua (#12), Heleva Deel (#11), Bowrider (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: TAB Colts, Geldings and Entires RATINGS BAND 0 - 58
Handicap - 1200m

04 August 2023 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.80
(0:13.92)

0:57.88
(0:11.23)

0:46.65
(0:11.73)

0:34.92
(0:11.68)

0:23.24
(0:11.50)

0:11.74
(0:11.74)

0:34.92

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 SHATTER PROOF 2 65.6 0:11.23 1:11.80 [1] 0:57.88 [1] 0:46.65 [1] 0:34.92 [1] 0:23.24 [1] 0:11.74 [1] 1:11.80 0:34.92

Alisha Donald 1000m 1000m (0:13.92) (0:11.23) (0:11.73) (0:11.68) (0:11.50) (0:11.74)

2 1 BOOMI'S BUDDY 1 65.4 0:11.32 1:11.86 [2] 0:57.81 [3] 0:46.49 [3] 0:34.77 [3] 0:23.06 [3] 0:11.54 [3] 0.2L 0:34.77 +3

Jake Molloy Overall 1000m (0:14.05) (0:11.32) (0:11.72) (0:11.71) (0:11.52) (0:11.54)

3 17 HUSSONHOFF 3 65.6 0:11.35 1:11.97 [3] 0:57.64 [7] 0:46.26 [6] 0:34.62 [6] 0:22.94 [6] 0:11.59 [4] 0.7L 0:34.62 +2

Adin Thompson 1000m 400m (0:14.33) (0:11.38) (0:11.64) (0:11.68) (0:11.35) (0:11.59)

4 9 HEAT 9 64.6 0:11.32 1:12.01 [4] 0:57.33 [12] 0:45.96 [11] 0:34.35 [9] 0:22.78 [9] 0:11.32 [9] 0.9L 0:34.35 +3

Morgan Butler 1000m 200m (0:14.68) (0:11.37) (0:11.61) (0:11.57) (0:11.46) (0:11.32)

5 5 ALL STARS 11 66.5 0:11.23 1:12.28 [5] 0:57.78 [9] 0:46.55 [7] 0:34.87 [7] 0:23.14 [8] 0:11.77 [6] 2.4L 0:34.87 +12

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:14.50) (0:11.23) (0:11.68) (0:11.73) (0:11.37) (0:11.77)

6 15 ZEELUCK 4 64.6 0:11.36 1:12.29 [6] 0:58.18 [4] 0:46.82 [4] 0:35.08 [4] 0:23.35 [5] 0:11.82 [5] 2.5L 0:35.08 +5

Jason Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:14.11) (0:11.36) (0:11.74) (0:11.73) (0:11.53) (0:11.82)

7 12 LUXOR PRINCE 6 65.7 0:11.28 1:12.33 [7] 0:58.36 [2] 0:47.08 [2] 0:35.33 [2] 0:23.62 [2] 0:12.08 [2] 2.7L 0:35.33 +5

Andrew Spinks Overall 1000m (0:13.97) (0:11.28) (0:11.75) (0:11.71) (0:11.54) (0:12.08)

8 22 DISTANT SECRET 22 64.7 0:11.25 1:12.44 [8] 0:58.03 [8] 0:46.33 [12] 0:34.46 [12] 0:22.88 [12] 0:11.63 [10] 3.2L 0:34.46 +5

Nozi Tomizawa 400m 400m (0:14.41) (0:11.70) (0:11.87) (0:11.58) (0:11.25) (0:11.63)

9 19 EPAUVESCENT 5 64.2 0:11.46 1:12.60 [9] 0:58.36 [5] 0:46.82 [8] 0:35.09 [8] 0:23.50 [7] 0:12.04 [7] 4L 0:35.09 +10

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:14.24) (0:11.54) (0:11.73) (0:11.59) (0:11.46) (0:12.04)

10 6 AVOCA 7 66.2 0:11.27 1:12.92 [10] 0:58.68 [6] 0:47.41 [5] 0:35.69 [5] 0:24.02 [4] 0:12.34 [8] 5.8L 0:35.69 +8

Kenji Yoshida 1000m 1000m (0:14.24) (0:11.27) (0:11.72) (0:11.67) (0:11.68) (0:12.34)

Scratched: Sisyphean (#20), Master Red (#16), Heart Of Marble (#11), Midnight Drifter (#7), Devil Enuff (#2), He's A Devil (#3), King Dick (#14), Bankstown (#18), Secret Quality (#21), Virgo Vision (#4)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: TAB Colts, Geldings and Entires RATINGS BAND 0 - 58
Handicap - 1200m

04 August 2023 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.80
(0:13.92)

0:57.88
(0:11.23)

0:46.65
(0:11.73)

0:34.92
(0:11.68)

0:23.24
(0:11.50)

0:11.74
(0:11.74)

0:34.92

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 TIERRA DEL FUEGO 8 64.3 0:11.43 1:13.46 [11] 0:58.90 [11] 0:47.47 [9] 0:35.74 [10] 0:24.07 [11] 0:12.44 [11] 8.8L 0:35.74 +8

Micheal Hellyer 1000m 1000m (0:14.56) (0:11.43) (0:11.73) (0:11.67) (0:11.63) (0:12.44)

12 10 ELLOWS HALL 14 64.0 0:11.47 1:13.49 [12] 0:58.97 [10] 0:47.50 [10] 0:35.75 [11] 0:24.13 [10] 0:12.41 [12] 9L 0:35.75 +8

Michael Cahill 1000m 1000m (0:14.52) (0:11.47) (0:11.75) (0:11.62) (0:11.72) (0:12.41)

Scratched: Sisyphean (#20), Master Red (#16), Heart Of Marble (#11), Midnight Drifter (#7), Devil Enuff (#2), He's A Devil (#3), King Dick (#14), Bankstown (#18), Secret Quality (#21), Virgo Vision (#4)

Report Created:  Fri 4 August 2023  17:55 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


